

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Planned Water Line Replacement Program Phase VIII

BID TO BE OPENED: October 13, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 75-17

Prepared By: U
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: OO
 Date: 10-30-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	KARLSRUHER INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS	DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION INC.	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	MORROW ENTERPRISES INC.
					1845 Northwestern Dr. Ste C El Paso, TX 79912	PO BOX 370937 El Paso, TX 79937	6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	PO BOX 1747 Las Cruces, NM 88004
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item No. 2 through 36. (If item No.1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive)	1	LS	\$100,000.00 TOTAL	\$68,420.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$101,888.00
2	Furnish and Install 6-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pressure Pipe, Class235 (DR18), including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	2,951	LF	\$42.00 UNIT \$123,942.00 TOTAL	\$56.80 \$167,616.80	\$58.00 \$171,158.00	\$80.00 \$236,080.00	\$100.00 \$295,100.00
3	Furnish and Install 6-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pressure Pipe, Class 305 (DR14), including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	2,188	LF	\$47.00 UNIT \$102,836.00 TOTAL	\$53.00 \$115,964.00	\$56.00 \$122,528.00	\$70.00 \$153,160.00	\$99.00 \$216,612.00
4	Furnish and Install 6-inch Ductile Iron (D.I.) Pressure Pipe, Class 350, including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	1,319	LF	\$70.00 UNIT \$92,330.00 TOTAL	\$72.00 \$94,968.00	\$85.00 \$112,115.00	\$95.00 \$125,305.00	\$116.00 \$153,004.00
5	Furnish and Install 8-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pressure Pipe, Class 235 (DR18), including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	4,723	LF	\$52.00 UNIT \$245,596.00 TOTAL	\$58.00 \$273,934.00	\$62.00 \$292,826.00	\$60.00 \$283,380.00	\$69.00 \$325,887.00
6	Furnish and Install 8-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pressure Pipe, Class 305 (DR 14), including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	164	LF	\$57.00 UNIT \$9,348.00 TOTAL	\$103.00 \$16,892.00	\$95.00 \$15,580.00	\$160.00 \$26,240.00	\$188.00 \$30,832.00
7	Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron (D.I.) Pressure Pipe, Class 350, including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	1,536	LF	\$82.00 UNIT \$125,952.00 TOTAL	\$68.00 \$104,448.00	\$88.00 \$135,168.00	\$70.00 \$107,520.00	\$83.00 \$127,488.00
8	Furnish and Install 12-inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pressure Pipe, Class 235 (DR 18), including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	121	LF	\$73.00 UNIT \$8,833.00 TOTAL	\$144.00 \$17,424.00	\$145.00 \$17,545.00	\$250.00 \$30,250.00	\$315.00 \$38,115.00
9	Furnish and Install 12-inch Ductile Iron (D.I.) Pressure Pipe, Class 350, including Valves, Appurtenances and Fittings, complete in place	930	LF	\$102.00 UNIT \$94,860.00 TOTAL	\$110.00 \$102,300.00	\$130.00 \$120,900.00	\$125.00 \$116,250.00	\$139.00 \$129,270.00
10	Trench Safety System, Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Method	1,245	LF	\$10.00 UNIT \$12,450.00 TOTAL	\$2.50 \$3,112.50	\$4.00 \$4,980.00	\$1.00 \$1,245.00	\$1.00 \$1,245.00
11	Removal and Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve	8	EACH	\$800.00 UNIT \$6,400.00 TOTAL	\$1,244.00 \$9,952.00	\$700.00 \$5,600.00	\$1,200.00 \$9,600.00	\$709.00 \$5,672.00
12	Installation of New Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EACH	\$3,900.00 UNIT \$31,200.00 TOTAL	\$6,531.00 \$52,248.00	\$6,600.00 \$52,800.00	\$8,000.00 \$64,000.00	\$6,249.00 \$49,992.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Planned Water Line Replacement Program Phase VIII

BID TO BE OPENED: October 13, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 75-17

Prepared By:
 Reviewed By:
 Reviewed By:
 Date: 10-30-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	KARLSRUHER INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS	DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION INC.	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	MORROW ENTERPRISES INC.
					1845 Northwestern Dr. Ste C El Paso, TX 79912	PO BOX 370937 El Paso, TX 79937	6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	PO BOX 1747 Las Cruces, NM 88004
13	3/4-Inch Copper Service Connection	155	EACH	\$650.00 UNIT \$100,750.00 TOTAL	\$435.00 \$67,425.00	\$625.00 \$96,875.00	\$550.00 \$85,250.00	\$625.00 \$96,875.00
Bidder's Total:								
								\$97,875.00
14	1-Inch Copper Service Connection	1	EACH	\$900.00 TOTAL	\$528.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$663.00
15	Cement Stabilized Backfill	140	TONS	\$200.00 UNIT \$28,000.00 TOTAL	\$79.00 \$11,060.00	\$125.00 \$17,500.00	\$400.00 \$56,000.00	\$269.00 \$37,660.00
16	Furnish and Install meter box and lid, complete in place	20	EACH	\$200.00 UNIT \$4,000.00 TOTAL	\$88.00 \$1,760.00	\$300.00 \$6,000.00	\$350.00 \$7,000.00	\$189.00 \$3,780.00
17	3/4 Inch Copper Service Line	1,545	LF	\$17.00 UNIT \$26,265.00 TOTAL	\$16.50 \$25,492.50	\$30.00 \$46,350.00	\$22.00 \$33,990.00	\$17.00 \$26,265.00
18	1-Inch Copper Service Line	15	LF	\$20.00 UNIT \$300.00 TOTAL	\$17.50 \$262.50	\$40.00 \$600.00	\$23.00 \$345.00	\$18.00 \$270.00
19	Additional minimum cover from 5-feet to 8-feet for installation of 12-inch pipeline	1,051	LF	\$12.00 UNIT \$12,612.00 TOTAL	\$12.00 \$12,612.00	\$30.00 \$31,530.00	\$35.00 \$36,785.00	\$77.00 \$80,927.00
20	Additional minimum cover from 4-feet to 8-feet for installation of 6-inch to 8-inch pipeline	305	LF	\$25.00 UNIT \$7,625.00 TOTAL	\$12.00 \$3,660.00	\$30.00 \$9,150.00	\$35.00 \$10,675.00	\$108.00 \$32,940.00
21	2-Sack Soil Cement Backfill and Subgrade	5,146	SY	\$33.00 UNIT \$169,818.00 TOTAL	\$39.00 \$200,694.00	\$30.00 \$154,380.00	\$42.00 \$216,132.00	\$53.00 \$272,738.00
22	2" HMAC Trench Pavement Replacement	17,633	SY	\$21.00 UNIT \$370,293.00 TOTAL	\$19.00 \$335,027.00	\$17.00 \$299,761.00	\$30.00 \$528,990.00	\$14.00 \$246,862.00
23	Remove and Replace HMAC Beyond Trench Pavement Replacement Limits	10,580	SY	\$17.00 UNIT \$179,860.00 TOTAL	\$19.00 \$201,020.00	\$16.00 \$169,280.00	\$30.00 \$317,400.00	\$33.00 \$349,140.00
24	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	480	SF	\$10.00 UNIT \$4,800.00 TOTAL	\$7.50 \$3,600.00	\$7.00 \$3,360.00	\$12.00 \$5,760.00	\$9.00 \$4,320.00
25	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$18.00 UNIT \$1,980.00 TOTAL	\$25.00 \$2,750.00	\$50.00 \$5,500.00	\$30.00 \$3,300.00	\$37.00 \$4,070.00
26	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	1,000	SF	\$16.00 UNIT \$16,000.00 TOTAL	\$10.00 \$10,000.00	\$11.00 \$11,000.00	\$10.00 \$10,000.00	\$12.00 \$12,000.00
27	Additional Fittings	4,425	LBS	\$5.00 UNIT \$22,125.00 TOTAL	\$1.25 \$5,531.25	\$4.00 \$17,700.00	\$3.00 \$13,275.00	\$2.00 \$8,850.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Planned Water Line Replacement Program Phase VIII

BID TO BE OPENED: October 13, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 75-17

Prepared By: CU
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: JO
 Date: 10-30-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	KARLSRUHER INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS	DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION INC.	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	MORROW ENTERPRISES INC.
					1845 Northwestern Dr. Ste C El Paso, TX 79912	PO BOX 370937 El Paso, TX 79937	6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	PO BOX 1747 Las Cruces, NM 88004
28	Potholing in Streets and Alleys	48	EACH	\$450.00 UNIT \$21,600.00 TOTAL	\$690.00 \$33,120.00	\$900.00 \$43,200.00	\$850.00 \$40,800.00	\$1,187.00 \$56,976.00
29	Replacement of 4-inch to 8-inch Sewer Service Connections, complete in place	18	EACH	\$250.00 UNIT \$4,500.00 TOTAL	\$560.00 \$10,080.00	\$630.00 \$11,340.00	\$1,500.00 \$27,000.00	\$1,658.00 \$29,844.00
30	Removal of Rock Material for Installation of Pipe	2,892	CY	\$50.00 UNIT \$144,600.00 TOTAL	\$56.00 \$161,952.00	\$50.00 \$144,600.00	\$110.00 \$318,120.00	\$99.00 \$286,308.00
31	12" Steel Casing	105	LF	\$120.00 UNIT \$12,600.00 TOTAL	\$111.00 \$11,655.00	\$215.00 \$22,575.00	\$175.00 \$18,375.00	\$104.00 \$10,920.00
32	16" Steel Casing	240	LF	\$150.00 UNIT \$36,000.00 TOTAL	\$136.00 \$32,640.00	\$260.00 \$62,400.00	\$185.00 \$44,400.00	\$120.00 \$28,800.00
33	24" Steel Casing	20	LF	\$175.00 UNIT \$3,500.00 TOTAL	\$230.00 \$4,600.00	\$415.00 \$8,300.00	\$290.00 \$5,800.00	\$233.00 \$4,660.00
34	Construction ADA Ramps	10	EACH	\$900.00 UNIT \$9,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,244.00 \$12,440.00	\$1,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$900.00 \$9,000.00	\$2,080.00 \$20,800.00
35	Videotaping	1	LS	\$4,000.00 TOTAL	\$2,488.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,405.00
36	SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00 TOTAL	\$11,818.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00
Bidder's Total:							\$3,075,827.00	\$3,096,278.00
					\$2,180,496.55		5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES \$153,791.35	5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES \$154,813.90
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 36)				\$2,139,875.00	\$2,189,494.55	\$2,348,901.00	\$3,229,618.35	\$3,251,091.90
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED